



**អង្គបុរេជំនុំជម្រះ**

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER  
CHAMBRE PRELIMINAIRE

**Criminal Case File N° 002/19-09-07-ECCC-OCIJ(PTC01)**

**PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge PRAK Kimsan, President  
Judge Rowan DOWNING  
Judge NEY Thol  
Judge Katinka LAHUIS  
Judge HUOT Vuthy

**Date:** 19 December 2007

បានថតចម្លងត្រឹមត្រូវតាមច្បាប់ដើម  
Certified Copy/Copie Conforme  
ថ្ងៃទី(On/Le)...19...ខែ(Month/Mois)...Dec  
ឆ្នាំ(Year/Année).....2007.....  
ក្រឡាបញ្ជី/ Greffier UCH ARUN...

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

**Office of the Co-Prosecutors**

CHEA Leang  
Robert PETIT  
YET Chakriya  
William SMITH  
Mr. TAN Senarong  
Ms. Pamela REUSCH

**Charged Person**

NUON Chea

**Defence Counsel**

SON Arun  
Michiel PESTMAN  
Victor KOPPE

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT  
RECEIVED ON 19-12-2007  
AT 15:00 BY  
UCH ARUN  
ACTING CASE FILE OFFICER

**THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER** of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia (“ECCC”);

**NOTING** the Notice of Appeal of 22 October 2007 in which the lawyers for the Charged Person NUON Chea appeal against the Provisional Detention Order issued by the Co-Investigating Judges on 19 September 2007;

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 77(3) and 77(6) of the Internal Rules;

**DECIDES** that the hearing shall be held in public but notes that part of the hearing may need to be conducted *in camera*, and

**HEREBY SCHEDULES** the hearing for 04 February 2008 commencing at 9:30 am.

Phnom Penh, 19 December 2007, ~~Sey~~

**President, Pre-Trial Chamber**

