



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
CERTIFIED COPY/COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres extraordinaires au sein des tribunaux cambodgiens

អង្គបុរេជំនុំជម្រះ
Pre-Trial Chamber
Chambre Préliminaire

ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ (Certified Date/Date de certification):
11 / 05 / 2010
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង / Case File Officer / L'agent chargé
du dossier: SANN RADA

សេចក្តី/No: D365/2/2

Criminal Case File N° 002/19-09-2007-ECCC/OCIJ (PTC 67)

Before: Judge PRAK Kimsan, President
Judge Rowan DOWNING
Judge NEY Thol
Judge Catherine MARCHI-UHEL
Judge HUOT Vuthy

Date: 11 May 2010

ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception):
11 / 05 / 2010
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) : 13 : 55
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង / Case File Officer / L'agent chargé
du dossier: SANN RADA

PUBLIC
SCHEDULING ORDER

Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Andrew CAYLEY
YET Chakriya
William SMITH

Charged Persons

NUON Chea
IENG Sary
IENG Thirith
KHIEU Samphan
KANG Guek Eav

Lawyers for the Civil Parties

NY Chandy
Madhev MOHAN
Lima NGUYEN
KIM Mengkhy
MOCH Sovannary
Elizabeth-Joelle
RABESANDRATANA
Annie DELAHAIE
Philippe CANONNE
Martine JACQUIN
Fabienne TRUSSES-
NAPROUS
Françoise GAUTRY
Isabelle DURAND
Christine
MARTINEAU
Laure DESFORGES
Ferdinand DJAMMEN
LOR Chunthy
SIN Soworn
SAM Sokong
HONG Kim Suon
KONG Pisey
KONG Heng
Silke STUDZINSKY
Olivier BAHOUGNE
Marie GUIRAUD
Patrick BAUDOUIN
CHET Vanly
PICH Ang
Julien RIVET
Pascal AUBOIN

Co-Lawyers for the Defence

SON Arun
Michel PESTMAN
Victor KOPPE
ANG Udom
Michael G. KARNAVAS
PHAT PouV Seang
Diana ELLIS
SA Sovan
Jacques VERGES
KAR Savuth
Francois ROUX



Co-Investigating Judges

Judge YOU Bunleng
Judge Marcel LEMONDE

THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia (“ECCC”) notes the “Co-Prosecutors’ Appeal Brief in Response to Co-Investigating Judges’ Order Regarding Request to Place on Case File Additional Evidentiary Material Which Assists in Proving the Charged Persons’ Knowledge of the Crimes,” filed by the Co-Prosecutors on 4 May 2010.

ORDER

1. The Pre-Trial Chamber hereby schedules the above mentioned appeal for hearing pursuant to Rule 77(3)(a) of the Internal Rules (Rev.5), which provides:

The President of the Chamber shall verify that the case file is up to date and set a hearing date.

2. The Pre Trial Chamber notes that the scheduling is conditional on the Chamber receiving notice from a respondent to the appeal as anticipated in the Direction dated 30 April 2010. The Pre-Trial Chamber shall proceed on the basis that submissions on appeal, filed pursuant to Internal Rule 75(3), shall be taken as read by the Chamber. Oral responses and replies will be taken at the hearing. If the Chamber receives no notice, in the time specified, the appeal will be determined on written submission only.

3. The Pre-Trial Chamber reminds the parties of the condition it has previously articulated:

Any party wishing to be heard as a respondent to a particular appeal must give notice of such intention to the Pre-Trial Chamber and the other parties no later than ten days from the date of the notification of the written submission in any appeal or within five business days from the notification of a matter being set down for hearing, whichever is the sooner.

4. The hearing will take place *in camera*.

THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER HEREBY SCHEDULES the above mentioned appeal for hearing on **26 of May 2010** commencing at **2:00pm** to allow oral responses and replies, if so required.

Phnom Penh, 11 May 2010 ^{cr}

President of the Pre-Trial Chamber



PRAK KIMSAN
2/2